SL

14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21

PF No

4028

4028

4028

4028

4028

4028

8333
10930
8671
2222
T-3276
1283

8037

1198

6688
3831
3197
455
821
7484

6572

Garden
Code

C-046

C-046

C-046

C-046

C-046

C-046

D-048
S-133
D-071
E-168
E-136
E-121

C-046

E-166

N-017
D-084
E-049
S-299
S-003
S-280

E-242

Garden Name
|ssabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)
|ssabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)
|ssabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)
|ssabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Hattigarh T.E.
Jaboka T.E.
NonaiparaT.E.
Satyanarayan T.E.
Namsang T.E.
Maud T.E.

Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)

SHIVANI TEA FACTORY

Nonoi T.E.

Sapoi T.E.
Dilli T.E.

Hanumanbag T.E.
Aideobari T.E.
Tyroon T.E.

JOONKTOLLEET.E.

District
Karimgan
Karimganj
Karimgan
Karimgan
Karimganj

Karimgan

Udalguri
Charaideo
Udalguri
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh

Karimganj

Dibrugarh

Nagaon
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Sivasagar
Charaideo
Jorhat

Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased
M ember

LATE SEWNARAYAN
RAJAK

LATE SEWNARAYAN
RAJAK

LATE SEWNARAYAN
RAJAK

LATE SEWNARAYAN
RAJAK

LATE SEWNARAYAN
RAJAK

LATE SEWNARAYAN
RAJAK

LT. FULGIRI TANTI
GANESH NAIDU

Lt. BAPATU SAGAR
LT.KUNTY PANIKA

LT. RINA ORANG

LATE BACHAN PANIKA

LATE RAMNARAYAN
RABIDAS

LATE ROBIN
LUCHOO(KOLE)

LT.ARUN BHUMIJ
Lt. RATAN BHUMIJ
LATESULKI EKKA
LT. KUNTI MURA
SOPNA MUDI
LATE BIREN TANTI

LT. SANJAY MURA

Payee
ANAT RAJAK
RAJIB RAJAK
SANJB RAJAK
AMIT RAJAK
MAYA RAJAK

SHANTA RAJAK

PUTULI TANTI
PURNIMA NAIDU
SOBHA SAGAR
DHAN PANIKA
DEBKUMAR URANG
CHUKUMANI PANIKA

SHYAMBIHARI
RABIDAS

BIJANTI KUL

GITALI BHUMIJ
RINA BHUMIJ
BUDHRAM EKKA
Mr. MINTU RABIDAS
BI1JOY MUDI

ASSA TANTI

SMT MANOMATI
MURA

Gender Amount

Caste
SC M
SC M
SC M
SC M
SC F
SC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F
SC M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL M
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F

17000

17000

17000

17000

16000

16000

200000
163280
172117
175653
34684

200000

108935

159722

50000
200000
200000
92016
100000
171001

101326



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
22 1876 D-049 Hirgjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT. BIKASH PROJA LILMANI PROJA GENERAL F 20000
23 4669 L-005 Dolahat T.E. Lakhimpur LT.BUDHESWAR TANTI DEBIMANI TATI OBC F 100000
LATE KANAI
24 1580 N-003 Burrapahar T.E. Nagaon KARMAKAR BADHNI KARMAKAR OBC F 155415
25 3306 E-107 Lengrai T.E. Dibrugarh LATE NOREN BAGH SUMI BAGH OBC F 100000
26 2230 N-008 Jigjuri T.E. Nagaon LT.SANTI LAKHOWA PRADIP LAKHOWA OBC M 10000
27 2230 N-008 Jigjuri T.E. Nagaon LT.SANTI LAKHOWA ggﬂiul‘\IAKHUWA OBC F 10000
28 5745 D-084 Sapoi T.E. Sonitpur  LT.BABLU GUWALA NIRATI GUWALA OBC F 100000
29 1689 D-049 Hirguli T.E. Sonitpur  LATE MINOTI MUNDA  ANITA MUNDA GENERAL F 92627
LATE MANAJAI
30 2287 N-020 Seconee T.E. Nagaon KARMAKAR SITA KSRMAKAR OBC F 82056
31 5070 E-171 Sepon T.E. Dibrugarh LT. NANDE NAYAK UMA NAYAK OBC F 40000
32 5040 S124 Hautley T.E. Golaghat LATE TAPESH TANTI MAMANI TANTI OBC F 111602
33 DDWI/015 S-095 Doomurdullung T.E. Sivasagar LT ANITA SAWRA MR HOREN CHAWRA OBC M 100000
34 9444 E-171 Sepon T.E. Dibrugarh LT. BINUD MACHUWA  LALITA MACHUWA  OBC F 100000
35 T-65356 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia SUNDOR MANGRA BIROSHMONI LALOO GENERAL F 50000
36 6230 C-069 Longai T.E.(Under A.T.C) Karimganj LATE.GOPESH GOSAI ALPANA GOASAI OBC F 17401
37 9884 E-169 Sealkotee T.E. Dibrugarh LT.PURNIMA MAJHI mgl\‘/]lldNMONl OBC F 106619
38 12088 E-176 Taup T.E. Tinsukia LATE BIRSHA JBON LOKHI SAWASHI GENERAL F 107535
39 13%4 S-054 Barasali T.E. Charaideo LT.BIHU KISSAN Samir Kishan. OBC M 100000
40 1565 C-022 Chandypore T.E. Hailakandi Lt.SAMIR KANTI NATH ROTNA RANI NATH  OBC F 113942
41 5144 E-018 Betjan T.E. Tinsukia IC‘;BFS:I_'ANDRA KUMAR SHANTI GORH OBC F 102541
: : . LATE BRINDAMONI

42 1153 C-027 Craigpark T.E. Karimgan; KARMAKAR ASIT KARMAKAR OBC M 27806
43 2076 D-050 Hoograjuli T.E. Sonitpur LATE DEUNATH MANI KARMAKAR OBC F 100000

BARAIK



SL

45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55

56
57
58
59

60

61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69

PF No

395
2780

86

5861
3730
1518
1544
8169
4129
096/115
1783

16594

10518
6494-B
5263
12805

6400

T-12870
7219
P0002200
247
10723
4567
8514
6742
4076

Garden
Code

D-072
E-192

E-259

S-322
E-101
E-005
D-049
S-060
D-075
S-095
S-185

E-186

S-156
S-156
D-084
E-127

E-099

D-108
C-097
D-082
S-091
S-060
L-012
C-046
S-060
S124

Garden Name

Noorbari T.E.
UmataraT.E.

Mulchandbagh(Amulguri)T.E.

Deopani T.E.

Khowang T.E.

Anandabari T.E.

Hirgjuli T.E.

Borpatra T.E.

Orang T.E.

Doomurdullung T.E.
Messamara T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Tingkhong T.E.

Koomtai T.E.
Koomtai T.E.

Sapoi T.E.
Moran T.E.

Khobong T.E.

KHOIRABARI T.E.
Sephinjuribheel T.E.
Rupajuli T.E.
DighliholaT.E.

Borpatra T.E.

Silanibari T.E.

Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Borpatra T.E.

Hautley T.E.

District Name of the Deceased Payee Caste
Member
Sonitpur  LT.BADAN TANTI MINA TANTI OBC F
Dibrugarh LATE NEPAL NAYAK Mrs. LAKHIMI NAYAK OBC F
, SHAKUNTALA
Dibrugarh LATE SANKAR BHUYAN BHUYAN GENERAL F
Sivasagar LT JUGEN MIRDHA PUROBI MIRDHA OBC F
Dibrugarh LT. BADAL GHATOWAR ANTI GHATOWAR OBC F
Dibrugarh LT.SARBON KARMAKAR JOYMOTI KARMAKAR OBC F
Sonitpur  LT. BIRSHI MINJUR MONTUSH MENJUR  GENERAL M
Charaideo LT. AROTI TANDI DEBHID NAG OBC M
Udalguri LATE ANIL PRAKASH PIYARI KHALKHO OBC F
Sivasagar LT.SABESTINA TOPNO Harun Topno OBC M
Golaghat TOBIJON NISHA MUSLIM AHMED OBC M
: LT.JYOTI KUMARI
Dibrugarh TIRKEY AMEDIUSTIRKEY OBC M
Golaghat LT.RAJESH BHUMIJ PROTIMA BHUMIJ OBC F
Golaghat LT BABULAL KURMI DALO KURMI OBC F
Sonitpur LATE SURESH TANTI PRANAB TANTI OBC M
Dibrugarh LT. RAJEN KAMAR DIPALI KARMAKAR OBC F
. . LT.TILOK RAM
Tinsukia KONWAR SIBU KONWAR GENERAL F
Udalguri SULEMAAN MARGETA DAIMARI ST F
Karimganj LATE MANIK PANIKA  LALITA PANIKA OBC F
Sonitpur  CHURESH GOWALA JAMUNA GUWALA NotAvl. F
Golaghat LT. AMIT KHARIA NAGI KHARIA OBC F
Charaideo LT. BHAGYA TANDI RAYAL TANDI SUNA OBC F
Lakhimpur LATE PROMILA TANTI  RANJIT TATI OBC M
Karimganj LATE SHYAMDEO BHAR MOHADAYV BHAR OBC M
Charaideo LT.VEERU SOBOR MONTHON SOBOR OBC M
Golaghat LATE ARUNA MAJHI PITAR MAJHI OBC M

Gender Amount

40000
100000

40000

100000
100000
200000
40000

100000
107567
131492
180059

100000

200000
200000
50000
40000

200000

100000
100000
200000
100000
100000
100000
100000
100000
146796



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
70 3015 L-006 HARMUTTY T.E. Lakhimpur LT. ROMESH DEKA Smt. PURNIMA DEKA GENERAL F 100000
71 T0008334 D-004 Attareekhat T.E. Udalguri MAMONI BHUMIJ MAMONI BHUMIJ OBC F 100000
72 9071 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.SURESH RAMSIKARI DEEPALI MOHINDOR GENERAL F 124175
73 7254 C-046 Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C) Karimganj JOHURON BIBI SIRAJUDDIN GENERAL M 50000
74 7254 C-046 Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C) Karimganj JOHURON BIBI ISLAM KHAN GENERAL M 50000
75 1928 S-109 Gobindapore T.E. Jorhat LATE PORMILA SOBOR AJOY SOBOR OBC M 40000
76 3755 S-242 Sakathoni T.E. Charaideo LT.SONTUSH KULLU Apolinakullu OBC F 104958
77 P0025610 S-226 Ramai T.E. Sivasagar LT. KRISHNA BHUYAN SUNIYA BHUYAN GENERAL F 100000
78 4166 E-009 Bahadur T.E. Tinsukia kA%TRiT\IROTIBHA MR BHARAT MORAN GENERAL M 100000
79 12867 D-071 NonaiparaT.E. Udalguri Lt. CHIMA BAGH MIRDULA BAGH OBC F 100000
80 P11325 E-175 Singlijan T.E. Dibrugarh SUJIT BARLA SUNITA BARLA OBC F 190186
81 1645 N-003 Burrapahar T.E. Nagaon IkﬁEEIEA JKUMAR MINOTI KUJUR OBC F 110643
82 T15341 E-186 Tingkhong T.E. Dibrugarh LT. SURJ TANTI SITARAM TANTI OBC F 100000
. . LATE MUNU MRS ANIMA
83 4072 S-322 Deopani T.E. Sivasagar KARMAKAR KARMAKAR OBC F 100000
84 3138 N-005 Degoovalley T.E.(Under A.T.C) Nagaon LATEBISHAL GANJU REKHA GANJU OBC F 120814
85 6778 C-097 Sephinjuribheel T.E. Karimganj LT. SABITA PANIKA AROTI PANIKA OBC F 100000
. LT.JUDHISTIR SMTI PANCHAMI
86 1927 E-169 Sealkotee T.E. Dibrugarh GHATOWAR GHATOWAR OBC F 200000
87 T03513 S-059 Borkatonee T.E. Golaghat LT JTEN TANTI MINA TANTI GENERAL F 50000
88 69 E-385 E"L/f, CHANDRAAWATITEA 11 gkia  LT.KARUNA HAZARIKA Manu Hazarika OBC F 96492
89 1009 S-106 Galekey T.E. Sivasagar Lt ASHOK TANTI Rahi Tanti OBC F 161091
90 5890 E-077 HillikaT.E. Tinsukia LATE BALADINA FRANCISHELEN OBC M 106015
KUSHAL
91 P D-004 Attareekhat T.E. Udalguri DIPALI LAKARA DIPALI LAKARA OBC F 111097

0009989



SL PFNo Caden

Code
92 2383 D-075
93 101202 E-099
94 3067 E-044
95 2293 E-161
96 8683 E-099
97 6052 E-099
98 1645 E-139
99 1645 E-139
100 T4695 D-006
101 1486 D-050
102 1718 S-109
103 1111 E-376
104 7000 C-046
105 3210 E-107
106 1964 E-139
107 5302 D-084
108 2078 S-095
109 12613 D-108
1101872 D-049
111 8206 E-099
112 7745 E-171
113 4294 E-372
114 14392 E-186
115 4385 S-093
116 1687 N-020
117 1687 N-020

Garden Name

Orang T.E.

Khobong T.E.
Dhelakhat T.E.
Rungliting T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Nilmoni T.E.
Nilmoni T.E.
Bahipookri T.E.
Hoograjuli T.E.
Gobindapore T.E.
BHAJONI T.E.
Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Lengrai T.E.
Nilmoni T.E.

Sapoi T.E.
Doomurdullung T.E.
KHOIRABARI T.E.
Hirguli T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Sepon T.E.
DEKHARI TEA FACTORY
Tingkhong T.E.
Dolaguri T.E.

Seconee T.E.

Seconee T.E.

District

Udalguri

Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Jorhat
Dibrugarh
Karimgan
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Golaghat

Nagaon

Nagaon

Name of the Deceased
M ember

LATE MANGLU
KHALKHO

LT. SIBIRIA MURA
SABITRI LAKHINDRA
Lt.TinaUrang

Payee

NIRADA KHALKHO

BINOD MUNDA
SRI DABO PAHARIA
Buran Urang

LT. SUKURMONI FAGOO BABLU KISHAN
LT. JOHORLAL THIRTHO DIPAK TIRTHA

LT MILI URANG

LT MILI URANG

LT. RATANI ORANG
LATE SUKBOTI TANTI
LATE NIROLA SAWRA
LT. RAMSHYAM PATOR
LATE SHANTI GORH

ABISHAK URANG
ISAK URANG

Mr. JTEN URANG
AKASH TANTI
KRISHNA CHAWRA
NANDESWARI PATOR
RATAN LAL GOAR

LATE BIRENDA BHATRA ANITA BHATRA

LT.PAWAN CHIK

Lt. MACHINDAR DEEP
LT MALA KARUA
LT.KHUDIA MUNDA
LATE SUKDEV KHERIA
LT. KHIRISTINA SIMON
LT.HORESH NAYAK
Late Jatin Porja

LT. YAKUB KRISPOTA
LATE SANDESH GARH

LATE KAJOLMONI
TANTI

LATE KAJOLMONI
TANTI

TUFAN CHIK
SHASTI| DEEP
Chiman Karuwa
MADHU MUNDA
BIKI KHERIYA
GAKUL MURA
MANI NAYAK
AMINA PRAJA
ALEMAN KISPOT
RANCHANI GARH

RIBUL TANTI

NAINA TANTI

Caste
OoBC F
GENERAL M
OBC M
OBC M
GENERAL M
GENERAL M
OoBC M
OoBC M
OoBC M
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OoBC M
OoBC F
OoBC M
OoBC M
GENERAL M
GENERAL M
OBC F
GENERAL F
OBC M
OBC F
OoBC M
OoBC F

Gender Amount

200000

100000
158433
78864
100000
100000
15000
15000
103849
136413
100000
16000
94952
100000
123471
100000
100000
106859
100000
100000
56754
50000
100000
195425

9900

10200



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
118 2353 D-097 Tongani T.E. Darrang LATE GIRISH CHANDRA MRS. REKHA OBC F 200000
119T16630 E-074 Hattialli T.E. Dibrugarh LATE SHYAM KISHAN  GITA KISAN OBC F 100000
120 6005 L-006 HARMUTTY T.E. Lakhimpur LT. BIRSHA TANTI SANU TANTI GENERAL M 125741
1214155  D-037  Dibru-Darrang T.E. sonitpur ¢y HIPANESWAR a1 A sasom OBC F 100000
122 12658 E-186 Tingkhong T.E. Dibrugarh LT. SAGAR NAYAK MOUSHAMI NAYAK OBC F 127059
123 5764 E-077 HillikaT.E. Tinsukia LATE NIRU SUKOO RINA SAWTAL OBC F 100000
. . LATEJUGNU
124 6834 E-176 Taup T.E. Tinsukia SONICHORUA LILA MURAH GENERAL F 177507
125 1306 C-027 Craigpark T.E. Karimganj LATEUTTAM BHUMIJ  SHIBAN BHUMIJ OBC F 62335
126 2173 N-008 Jigjuri T.E. Nagaon LATE NARESH MUNDA SOTELAL MUNDA OBC M 155281
. LATE SUKHMOIT

127 2191 D-097 Tongani T.E. Darrang KARMAKAR GARIBO KARMAKAR OBC M 100000
128 6069 C-046 Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C) Karimganj _II‘_Q%E)\‘/J\'/A AI\‘ ANDHAR Raendra Tatwa OBC M 66000
129 6069 C-046 Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C) Karimgan #ﬂg{,]\,A AI\‘ ANDHAR Baburam Tatonya OBC M 68000
1306069  C-046  Issabhed T.E(Under AT.C)  Karimgan #ﬂg\‘/}\fALANDHAR Rajesh Tatoa OBC M 66000
131 15256 E-095 Kharjan T.E. Dibrugarh LT.RATAN BHUMIJ BINITA BHUMIJ OBC F 117043
132 3793 D-006 Bahipookri T.E. Udalguri LT.JTU MUNDA m Eigg RUNGGI OBC F 181249
1335033 D-084 Sapoi T.E. Sonitpur LATE KALIYAN SURIN  SILBINA SURIN OBC F 50000
134 2267 S-283 WokaT.E. Golaghat LATE PABAN TONGLA BOBITA TANTI Not Avl. F 30000
1351842 S-098 Dukenhengra T.E. Golaghat LATE ABDUL ROHMAN SAIRA BEGUM OBC F 200000
136 3892 S-116 GorungaT.E. Golaghat LATELAKET TANTI SOMESHWARI TANTI NotAvl. F 100000
137 2058 N-005 Dejoovalley T.E.(Under A.T.C) Nagaon LT.PETER TIRKEY LUJENA TIRKEY OBC F 100000
138 2037 C-043 Hatticherra T.E. Cachar LT ANIMA BHUMIJ PAPU BHUMIJ OBC M 40000
139 5493 D-077 Pabhoi T.E. Sonitpur LT 5 RASHMONI GHASSI RUHIT GHASI OBC M 100000



Garden

SL  PFNo

Code
140 9757 E-186
141 2434 D-097
142 1575 N-003
143 2521 E-173
144 4789 D-092
145 2671 S-202
146 14163 E-186
147 3900 E-372
148 P0008452 E-053
149 1441 S-015
150 6467 E-099
151 5239 C-097
152 3214 S-202
153 1657 N-003
154 1602 D-087
155 9480 E-186
156 8950 E-127
157 5741 E-077
158 6385 S-053
159 4275 E-136
160 3870 S124
161 5237 D-084
162 1578 E-139
163 3487 E-049
164 913 C-027
165 5467 C-097

Garden Name

Tingkhong T.E.
Tongani T.E.
Burrapahar T.E.
SEWPURT.E.
Songjuli T.E.
Naharjan T.E.
Tingkhong T.E.
DEKHARI TEA FACTORY
Diria T.E.
Bamunpukhri T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Sephinjuribheel T.E.
Naharjan T.E.
Burrapahar T.E.
Shyamaguri T.E.
Tingkhong T.E.
Moran T.E.

HillikaT.E.

Borahi T.E.

Namsang T.E.
Hautley T.E.

Sapoi T.E.

Nilmoni T.E.

Dilli T.E.

Craigpark T.E.
Sephinjuribheel T.E.

District

Dibrugarh
Darrang
Nagaon
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Golaghat
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Sivasagar
Tinsukia
Karimganj
Golaghat
Nagaon
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh

Tinsukia

Charaideo

Dibrugarh
Golaghat

Sonitpur

Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Karimganj
Karimgan

Name of the Deceased
M ember

LT. DHOROMDAS BAURI
LATE AGHANI BHUMIJ
LATE DIPAK PRAJA
LATE AMIT MURA
LT.SIPOIT NAYAK

LATE MALOTI NAIK

LT. SUSHIL TANTI

LATE PITABACH PRAJA
MONGAL KOLE

LT. GANDHARI BHUMIJ
LT. RANA BUDHOO
LATE-JTRAM MURA
LATE AKASH NAIK
LATE KINU MUNDA
LATE PITRUS SORENG
LT. DILIPMURAH

LT. OMBESWAR CHUTIA

LATE DEBESWAR
DURGA

LATE SHAMSHER
DUSAD

LT. SHIVA BAGH

LATE PROMILA GORH
LATE KRISHNA NAYAK
LT.SALMI EKKA

LATE ANITA BEK

LATE SATU TELI

LATE SUDIP DASGUPTA

Payee

CHAMPA BAURI
ANIL BHUMIJ
LAKSHMI PARJA
SITA FUDUA
SUKRA NAYAK
PURNIMA NAIK
KHAKAN TANTI
BINA PRAJA
BIROSOTI KOLE
BIRJOO BHUMIJ
LAKHI KARMAKAR
LAKSHMI MURA
BABAITU NAIK
SUKHMOTI MUNDA
MARTHA SORENG
SARUP MURAH
RAHIMA CHUTIA

MONISHA
KARMAKAR

SMT. KAMLAWATI
DEVI

MAMONI BAG
BAGAI GAUR
LAXMI NAYAK
ABHINAS EKKA
PUSHPA EAKKA
SHIBANI TELI
SUMITA DASGUPTA

Caste
OoBC F
OoBC M
OoBC F
GENERAL F
GENERAL M
SC F
OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC F
GENERAL M
GENERAL F
SC F
SC M
OoBC F
ST F
OBC M
OBC F
OoBC F
GENERAL F
OoBC F
OoBC M
OoBC F
OoBC M
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC F

Gender Amount

188874
100000
152398
103028
40000

149298
100000
100000
183906
20000

200000
71818

103166
100000
160534
30000

20000

107668

30000

107050
142192
51766

40000

174050
100000
200000



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
166 1244 E-005 Anandabari T.E. Dibrugarh LATE DURJO KHARIYA ANIMA KHARIA OBC F 100000
167 8281 E-095 Kharjan T.E. Dibrugarh LT. MONJU SRIDHAR BABUL NAYAK OBC M 40000
168 5284 D-077 Pabhoi T.E. Sonitpur LT 10 DEBARI BHUMIJ  KRISHNA BHUMIJ OBC M 90094
. . CHUCHILA

169 8664 E-095 Kharjan T.E. Dibrugarh LATE RAM NAYAK PATNAY AK Not Avl. F 100000
170 1918 E-139 Nilmoni T.E. Dibrugarh LT.BIKRAM KUJUR CK:IL_IJ}]JLL\;TA NAYAK OBC F 40000
171 3324 N-005 Dejoovalley T.E.(Under A.T.C) Nagaon II;/IACJTREMB(JA PUKAN JUGINI MURMU OBC F 111842
172 13426 S-156 Koomtai T.E. Golaghat SATHI KAMAR ARATI KARMAKAR  NotAvl. F 166432
173 5758 C-097 Sephinjuribheel T.E. Karimganj LT. JINA PANIKA KLIBDAS PANIKA OBC M 66696
174 5468 E-171 Sepon T.E. Dibrugarh LT.Raen Bawri RUPA BAWRI OBC F 200000
175 8346 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia gak%UE%GAMONI ABAR URANG GENERAL M 184869
176 1874 E-168 Satyanarayan T.E. Dibrugarh LT BANESHWAR URANG REENA URANG OBC F 100000
177 8918 E-214 Kamakhyabari T.E. Dibrugarh LATE ARUN BHUMIJ MINA BHUMIJ OBC F 143894
17818 D-154 Behali TeaCompany Pvt. Ltd. Biswanath LATE DILIPUPADHAYA NABANITA DEVI GENERAL F 102624
179 6409 E-171 Sepon T.E. Dibrugarh LT.MILTON CHAWRA SAMKI CHAWRA Not Avl. F 100000
18010132 E-186 Tingkhong T.E. Dibrugarh LT. MAAN TELENGA SUNITA TELENGGA OBC F 136962
18112748 E-127 Moran T.E. Dibrugarh LT. SUKURMONI TANTI PRAKASH TANTABAI OBC M 40000
182 2448 E-009 Bahadur T.E. Tinsukia LATE SAMU DIBROO AMIT MUNDA OBC M 40000
183 1777 S-109 Gobindapore T.E. Jorhat LATE JUMBA SAWRA SUNITA SAWRA OBC F 81375
184 P0O005172 D-004 Attareekhat T.E. Udalguri KAMALI BARMAN KAMALI BARMAN OBC F 200000
1855736 C-069 Longai T.E.(Under A.T.C) Karimganj LT. CHANDMONI BAURI RANU DAS NotAvl. M 66659
186 2127 N-008 Jigjuri T.E. Nagaon kﬁgSiELCHAND BINDIYA KICHAN OBC F 20000
187 6464 E-171 Sepon T.E. Dibrugarh LT.DIPOK NAYAK PRATIMA NAYAK Not Avl. F 73482
188 1591 D-050 Hoograjuli T.E. Sonitpur LATE DURGI KAROA POLTU KORUWA OBC M 134299
189 4245 E-049 Dilli T.E. Dibrugarh LATE JAURA MUNDA BASANTI MUNDA GENERAL F 74334



SL  PFNo

190 3037
191 34456
192 9921
193 595
194 T-4197
195 1867
196 1553
197 1553
198 4647
199 3687
200 3043
201 14958
202 5763
203 9028
204 9111
205 3033

206 6410

207 2091
208 5738
209 1812
210 5260

211 6916
212 100479
213 140

214 P12799
215 7969

Garden
Code

E-139
S132
D-108
S-309
E-136
S-254
N-020
N-020
C-069
D-084
D-058
E-186
E-049
L-009
S-055
E-131

S144

N-005
D-084
D-087
C-097

C-097
E-099
E-259

E-074
E-099

Garden Name

Nilmoni T.E.
Hunwal T.E.
KHOIRABARI T.E.
SAMAGURI T.E.
Namsang T.E.
Sockieting T.E.
Seconee T.E.
Seconee T.E.
Longai T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Sapoi T.E.

Majuli T.E.
Tingkhong T.E.
Dilli T.E.

Koilamari T.E.
Borbam T.E.
Naharkutia T.E.

Kanu T.E.

Degjoovaley T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Sapoi T.E.
Shyamaguri T.E.
Sephinjuribheel T.E.

Sephinjuribheel T.E.
Khobong T.E.

Mulchandbagh(Amulguri)T.E.

Hattialli T.E.
Khobong T.E.

District Name of the Deceased Payee
Member
Dibrugarh LT.RAJENA NAGBONSHI RAJNAGBONSHI
Jorhat LT. ASHOK PURAN ANIMA PURAN
Udalguri LT.BIRSHI MUNDA DHURI MUNDA
Jorhat LATE BIREN HARI DOSODA HARI
Dibrugarh LT. KAYAM URANG SAMAROO URANG
Golaghat LT.GANESH PORJA KAMI PRAJA
Nagaon LATE MOINI BHUMIJ RITEN BHUMIJ
Nagaon LATE MOINI BHUMIJ JTEN BHUMIJ
Karimganj LT. RATAN RANA AJOY RANA
Sonitpur LATE RINA TOPNO PHILIP TAMERIA
Udalguri LATEDIPALI GOWALA PARBATI BEHERA
Dibrugarh LT. RAJEN KHARIA SUNITA KHARIA
Dibrugarh LATE AMIR GOWAALA SUNITA GUWALA
Lakhimpur LT. HEMANTI SURINI SRI ABED SURIN
Sivasagar BORAKHA TANTI BALORAM DORA
Dibrugarh LT-ARJUN PATRA Parbati Patro
Charaideo LATE SOBITA SRI MANTU
KARMAKAR KARMAKAR
Nagaon LT. GAURI KALINDI RANJAN KALINDI
Sonitpur  LATE BIPIN TANTI SANJAY ORANG
Sonitpur  LATE DURGA SONARI  SHUKARAM SONARI
Karimganj LT. SONAMATI GOALA PRADHUMAN YADAV
. . LATE VAJAN

Karimganj KARMOKAR BACHAN KARMOKAR
Tinsukia LT. MERY KISHAN BUTAN KISHAN

. THANESHWARI
Dibrugarh LATE ANANDA SAIKIA SAIKIA
Dibrugarh LATE ROMEN PORJA PANCHAMI PROJA
Tinsukia LT.JYOTIKA BUDHOO BANDHAN URANG

Caste
OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC M
OBC M
SC M
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL F
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F
OBC M
OBC M
OBC M
ST M
OBC M
OBC M
GENERAL M
GENERAL F
OBC F
GENERAL M

Gender Amount

100000
182070
112761
100000
50000
200000
10000
10000
30000
100000
20000
100000
100000
143821
50000
200000

126550

200000
100000
158572
89789

50000
66887
50000

127128
194041



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
2162142  D-050  Hoograjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LATE AMRITACHABAR  SIBA SOBOR OBC M 100000
2174723  S060  BorparaT.E. Charaideo LT. ROTIA NAGBONSHI  PINKY SUNA OBC F 151104
21815099  E-095  Kharjan T.E. Dibrugarh LATE SABITRI MIRDHA KARON MIRDHA OBC M 52048
2192311  N-005  Dejoovalley TE.(Under AT.C) Nagaon LATECILLOKUJUR  JAHAN KUJUR OBC M 186161
207266  E-109  Limbuguri T.E. Tinsukia LATEJAGDISHNAG  BATINAG OBC  F 100698
2217931  C-046  lssabhed TE.(Under AT.C)  Karimganj kﬁgf/l'\m'\' MOHAN  GOBARDHANKURMI OBC M 59395
2227931  C-046  lssabhed T.E.(Under AT.C)  Karimganj kﬁg‘iﬂ'\m'\' MOHAN BASUDABKURMI  OBC M 59395
2236768  C-069  Longai T.E.(Under A.T.C) Karimganj LT. KARAN BASFOR ~ POMPI BASFOR OBC  F 100000
2241367  S015  Bamunpukhri T.E. Sivasagar TULSHI ROBIDAS ARJUN ROBIDAS OBC M 30000
225 JTM/082 S-095  Doomurdullung T.E. Sivasagar LT GONESH MASUA  MrNIRDOIMASUA OBC M 100000
2263679  S274  Tingalibam T.E. Charaideo BASMATI TANTI HIRAN TANTI OBC M 191084
2276176 E-049  Dilli TE. Dibrugarh LATE AJOY NAG RUPAL| EKKA GENERALF 100000
2281994  S018  BanamdieT.E. Sivasagar LATE JNTOO MALI RupaMali OBC  F 100000
229 319 E-216  Parbatipur T.E. Dibrugarh Late Rajesh Keot MAINU KEOT GENERAL F 101306
2305125  E-018  BejanTE. Tinsukia | MONGALSING RUMI MURA OBC ~ F 200000
2310023953 S226  Rajmai T.E. Sivasagar t;'KSLlJJV'\?/CA)DHON' DHANIRAM LAKUBA GENERAL M 100000
2322073  D-049  Hirguli TE. Sonitpur  LATEAJOY GURIYA  FULMINA GURIYA  GENERAL F 128143
2331045  D-002  TulipT.E. Sonitpur  BIKESWAR MAJHI CHANDMONI MAJHI GENERAL F 67788
2347864  C-019  Burtoll TE. Cachar  LT.BABUL SETBORGI ~ RAJPOTIA SETHBORGI OBC ~ F 141355
2356050  N-017  Nonoi T.E. Nagaon LT.THUNGRUTANTI  ABHINASHTANTI OBC M 100000
236 T-9137 S156  Koomta T.E. Golaghat LATEARUNKURMI  JINA KURMI OBC  F 50000
2374876 ~ S124  Hautley TE. Golaghat LATESUBASHKEOT  RACHYAMAHALI OBC  F 107612
 LATE GONGARAM SMT.MINABATI

2382733 E-044  Dhelakhat T.E. Tinsukia 5002 SN OBC F 127909
2393422  S088  Dhooli T.E. Jorhat  LATE ROMESH MUNDA BUGLU MUNDA OBC M 95728



SL PFNo Caden

Code
240 5379 S-053
241 346 N-004
242 2768 S124
243 4583 E-044
244 5332 E-095
245 5030 E-044
246 5166 E-018
247 1914 E-139
248 1713 N-003
249 10627 D-071
250 7848 E-116
251 2017 S-283
252 14485 E-176
253 9878 E-099
254 15587 E-186
255 7103 S-206
256 9197 E-099
257 3074 S-098
258 1138 S-109
259 2404 S054
260 1541 D-049
261 9533 E-099
262 T-16085 E-212

263 PO008605 E-053
264 9587 D-071

Garden Name

Borahi T.E.

ChapanallaT.E.
Hautley T.E.
Dhelakhat T.E.
Kharjan T.E.
Dhelakhat T.E.
Betjan T.E.
Nilmoni T.E.
Burrapahar T.E.
Nonaipara T.E.
Maijan T.E.
WokaT.E.
Taup T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Tingkhong T.E.
Napuk T.E.

Khobong T.E.

Dukenhengra T.E.
Gobindapore T.E.
Barasali T.E.
Hirgjuli T.E.
Khobong T.E.

Pengaree T.E.

Diria T.E.
NonaiparaT.E.

District

Charaideo

Nagaon
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Nagaon
Udalguri
Dibrugarh
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Charaideo

Tinsukia

Golaghat
Jorhat
Charaideo
Sonitpur
Tinsukia

Tinsukia

Dibrugarh
Udalguri

Name of the Deceased

M ember
LT. BHARAT YADAV

LATE RANJOO MUDI
MOHNA BHUYAN
LATE SANTI BORJO

LATE SANKAR KUMAR

AUGOSTIN JUAKIM
LT. ASHOK GORH
LT.AMACHI URANG

LATE KAMALA ORANG

Lt. BISHNU PORJA
LATE AJT BHUMIJ
Late Anil Nayak
LATE ROSMI MURA
LT. SABINA RATIO
LT.LOLITA TANTI

LATE SANJOY NAYAK

LATE JUNAS
JOGMOHAN

LATE BINA URANG

LATE SOITOO BORAIK

AMOR Garh
LT.SANTI KANDHA
LT. ANIL TILOK

LATE BALOON TANTI
SITARAM

BUDHU KHARIA
Lt. ASIT SAWRA

Payee
SMT. SEEKUMARI
YADAV
SUNIL MUDI
KHERU BHUYAN
SRI TULSHI SUKRAM
GITA KUMAR
SRI JEUTI CHUNKU
MRIDULLA GORH
RANJT URANG
SUSHIL KUJUR
DEBANTI PRAJA
SMTI. BINATI BHUMIJ
SAMILA NAYAK
DOSRATH MUNDA
ABDUL TIRKEY
ABHINASH TANTI
ADITYA NAYAK

ANITA SUBASH

BANDHNA URANG
SOBINA BORAIK
AMAKA GORH
SITA KONDHO
PROMILA JOSEPH

LOSMI RAMDAS

ALABINA KHERIA
SONJA SAWRA

Caste
GENERAL F
OBC M
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F
GENERAL F
Not Avl. F
GENERAL M
GENERAL M
OBC M
OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL F
GENERAL F
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC F

Gender Amount

30000

100000
200000
102408
100000
100000
142450
129226
100000
113946
170804
100000
50000

132233
116027
190752

92150

100000
20000

200000
100000
184894

50000

142886
65010



Garden

SL  PFNo Code
265 12579 E-176
266 14093 S-156

267 P0O006887 D-062
268 PO008600 E-053
269 P0008640 E-053
270 PO007406 E-053
271 P0010767 E-053

27217236  E-048
2735238  E-044
274T6657  D-006
2756733  E-044
2764947  E-044
277 PO012600 S-226
2783985  D-037
279 PO010769 D-079
28015345  D-048

281 PO007017 E-082
282 P0009453 E-082
283 P0003940 E-082

284 5243 E-171
2851788 E-009
286 9546 E-171
287 05535 S-096

Garden Name

Taup T.E.

Koomtai T.E.
Monabari T.E.
Dirial T.E.
Diria T.E.
Diria T.E.
Diria T.E.
Dikom T.E.
Dhelakhat T.E.
Bahipookri T.E.

Dhelakhat T.E.

Dhelakhat T.E.
Ramai T.E.
Dibru-Darrang T.E.
Paneery T.E.
Hattigarh T.E.
Itakhooli T.E.
Itakhooli T.E.
Itakhooli T.E.

Sepon T.E.
Bahadur T.E.

Sepon T.E.
DooriaT.E.

District

Tinsukia

Golaghat
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Udalguri

Tinsukia

Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Udalguri
Udaguri
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Golaghat

Name of the Deceased

M ember

LATE PORSURAM
FULSING

LT.LENGRA BHUMIJ
LT. KRISHNOO TANTI

SUKRA SIBOO
DURGA BHUMIJ
SUKRAM RAI
LT.AMIR MUNDA

LATE MOHAN PHUKAN
LATE KAMAL GARH

LT. RITA ORANG
TORUN SRIPOTI
ANJANA SANKAR

LT. DEBARU BHUMIJ

ABHIRAM NAHAK
BIRJU TOPPO
RADHESAM SASANI

Payee

FULMONI KALONDI

RUHIT BHUMIJ
USHA TANTI
SUNITA SUKRA
UMA BHUMIJ
LIMBOO RAI
MONIKA BHUMIJ
TRISHNA PHUKAN
SMT.ANIMA GAR
MAKUL ORANG

SMT. ASA
BHAGIROTHI

SRI ABHI PROJA
PUJA BHUMIJ
URMILA NAYAK
TRIPANTI MUNDA
MALINI SASONI
SAGARI MURA
SAWNI MURA GARH
MUNNI PURAN
RENU CHAWRA
SUBHASH URANG
NOBIN TANTI
RANGLAL TANTI

Caste

GENERAL F

OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
GENERAL
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
GENERAL
OBC
OBC

S I TmTTmTmTTTTTTmTmTmZZ T Z T T T T m

Gender Amount

100000

142668
200000
152254
200000
200000
100000
100000
100000
40000

19056

15075

100000
128908
100000
50000

163180
116026
119980
100000
100000
50000

152474



